

## Seal Beach Police Department 911 Seal Beach Boulevard, Seal Beach, CA 90740

July 25, 2022

Contact: Lieutenant Nick Nicholas (562) 799-4100 ext. 1160 nnicholas@sealbeachca.gov

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## SEAL BEACH POLICE HOST NATIONAL NIGHT OUT & OPEN HOUSE

Seal Beach, CA – The Seal Beach Police Department is inviting the community to an Open House and tour of the Seal Beach Police Department as part of the National Night Out on Friday, August 5, 2022, from 5:00pm – 8:00pm.

National Night Out is a designated evening when communities across America come together to take a stand against crime, drugs, and disorder in their neighborhoods. This year's National Night Out provides an opportunity for the Seal Beach Police Department to enhance crime prevention efforts by promoting cooperative relationships and reinforcing the need for community involvement.

The event will take place at the main Seal Beach Police Station located at 911 Seal Beach Boulevard. The event begins at 5:00pm and will end at 8:00pm. The Seal Beach Police Department will be partnering with members of the community to affirm our conviction against crime and promote health, safety, and personal preparedness.

The event will feature:

- Bounce House
- "Crops with Cops" Community Garden
- Station Tours
- Petting Zoo
- SWAT and K9 Demos
- Use of Force Simulator Hosted by Artemis Defense Institute
- Helicopter Arrival
- Hot Dogs & Chips provided by Seal Beach Lions

For questions or additional information, please contact Emergency Services Coordinator Sergeant Brian Gray at (562) 799-4100 ext. 1145 or <u>bgray@sealbeachca.gov</u>.